Kansas High School Rodeo Association Responsibility Agreement

As a member of KHSRA, it is your responsibility to meet the following responsibilities and obligations. If any KHSRA member or parent has any questions about these responsibilities, please feel free to contact your State President, National Director, State Secretary or a KHSRA Board member. The contact information for these people can be found on our website – http://www.khsra.net/contact.html.

Please read the following agreement and send a signed copy with your membership information to the State Secretary. **Make and retain a copy for your records.**

Each KHSRA member is required to submit his or her grade card or school transcript to the KHSRA State membership Secretary. Grade cards must be submitted to the State Secretary for grade verification **prior to the first rodeo they are entering for both semesters**, or they will not be allowed to enter the rodeo. Returning KHSRA members who competed in the 2020 State Finals are not required to turn in a grade card with the membership forms as I have your grade card on file from state finals. For the (2021) fall season, you will submit your grades from the previous (2021) spring semester. For the (2022) spring season you will submit your grades from the previous (2021) fall semester.

<u>Fall 2021 members</u>, you must choose one of the following options as your fund raiser agreement. Please understand each option and what it entails. Once this agreement has been signed, you have committed to fulfilling this financial agreement. Both the contestant AND the parent(s) need to sign this form. All monies are due January 8, 2022. After that date there will be a \$100.00 late fee. The late fee and the full amount of your financial agreement must be turned in prior to entering your first spring rodeo. If you do not have this money turned in by April 1, 2022 you will not be allowed to compete in the KHSRA State Finals. – Members who join in the spring (see below)

Option # 1 - Sell 20 calendars @ \$20.00 each (if you are choosing calendars, you MUST be able to pick them up at the last fall rodeo. If you aren't going to be at the last fall rodeo, you have to arrange for someone to pick them up for you. We do not ship the calendars. If this is a problem, please choose the sponsorship donation option).

Option # 2 – Turn in \$400.00 in cash <u>donations</u> . Please list your choice here	
KHSRA member signature	Please print your name
KHSRA parent signature	please print your name

^{*}Calendar monies, Raffle Tickets and Sponsorships monies pay for Year End Awards, State Finals, and National Team

^{**} If at any point during the season, you decide that you are not returning, please let the State Secretary know (Suzan Adams).